
Office of Oil and Gas 

601 57th Street, S.E. 

Charleston, WV  25304 

(304) 926-0450 

fax: (304) 926-0452 

www.dep.wv.gov 

Promoting a healthy environment. 

WELL WORK PERMIT 

Re: Permit approval for 

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described 

on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia 

Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific 

conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.  Notification shall be given by the operator to the 

Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted 

work.  In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is 

commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.  Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported 

by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector. 

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 

90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days 

of discharge of pits, if applicable.  Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties 

and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil 

and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators. 

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is 

commenced.  If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450. 

Chief 

Operator’s Well Number: 

Farm Name: 

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 

Date Issued:  

/

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Thursday, July 8, 2021

Vertical Re-Work

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR
1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.
CHARLESTON, WV 25314

RIPLEY 7297
47-035-00495-00-00

James A. Martin

RIPLEY 7297
STONE,STEPHEN & DEBORAH
47-035-00495-00-00

Vertical Re-Work
7/8/2021

07/09/2021

http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E039175
Stamp
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,

the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth

of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a miTiimiim of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the

bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1 .a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic

animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Piu^ant to 35 CSR 4-19.1 .c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or

spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas

requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the

surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced,
drilling ceased, completion of any other permitted well work and completion of the well. Such
notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30 days of
commencement of drilling.

07/09/2021



WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Casing Repair

STS Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3
95PDATE JOB PREPAID:*' *3/26/:■/25/2021

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE: Casing Repair WORK TYPE: GPMC

FIELD: Ripley WELL: 7297

STAT: WV SHL (Lat/Lona): Q API: 47-035-00495
TWP: 0 BHL (Lat/Long): 0 CNTY: Jackson

PROCEDURE

1
2
3

4
5

6

7
8

9
10
11

12
13

14

15
16

17

18

19
20

21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30

31

More rhar wetl has RBP set at 4690'.

Obtain State permit, EM&CP, pipeline crossing evaluation, call before you dig, etc. Prepare site specific SPCC.
Notify landowner.
Obtain General Work Permit and Wellsite Review & Turnover Form from Operations.

Notify environmental inspector prior to beginning work.
If required, notify State/Federal regulatory agencies prior to beginning work.

Prepare access road and well site. Install EDO's per EM&CP.
Service all wellhead valves.
Document Initial casing and annular pressures.
MIRU wireline, install a second RBP at 4470', correlated to GR-Neut-Diff Temp ran on 3/4/98. RDMO loggers.
Top off well with fluid.
MIRU service rig.
Blow down 4x7 and remove wellhead down to casing head.
Weld on 4-1/2" pulling nipple and pull wellhead seal/slips.
NU 7" double ram {4.5" pipe & blind) and annular BOP. Function test - no way to pressure test.
Pull 2000 lbs over block weight and blind back-off 4-1/2" tubing.
* Since we're not sure of connection {hydrll or FJ), may have to take Jt of tubing to XXXXX and have a xover pup joint made.
Run new hiblng, screw back together, and perform 30 minute pressure test to at minimum 2010 psig surface pressure.
If pressure doesn't decrease more than 10% over 30 minute period then test is good.
ND BOPs.
Dress top of 4-1/2", install new primary ^ips/seals, new DSPA w/ FS seals, and pressure test to 2000 psIg.
Re-install existing tree.
RDMO service rig.
MIRU 1.75" CTU. Retrieve RBPs. Flowwell. If well won't flow unload with nitrogen. PerformCTCO. RDMOCTU.
Flow well to recover treatment fluids.
Perform final 45-mln flowback test thru 3/4" choke.
Notify WET Project Support that well Is back In-service.
Reclaim R&L.

Reconnect well line.
Paint wellhead and weil line.
Commission well by completing, processing, and retain for records the Wellsite Review and Turnover Form.
Notify REG that weil is ready for storage service.

receivedOffice of Oil and Gas

JUN 0 7 202)
WV Department of

Environmental Protectforj

PREPARED BY:

PREP DATE:

Jim Amos

3/25/2021

REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:

07/09/2021



ElBIP.i"^'
.v^^.U:'r«raii X9. fM* w

.'s Rlpler J'*'*
:  .ill;:*

r-J
iSirtti
Tin

.?iM?,"'^il50Ri ' » UTVM 1

Mi. ., UMtlW
[:' .S^ <" *»U Ko*
■

■  • Bwlscfl
'• 'if-: 'Uiatnl

C»-nnetd
5pr.pl»tii1
IJit l^9t

Oyi^n flw
VsllBP
Xee> JYc^Kurt
fre*h Titer
Salt *ater

-. ttiltid etrkef, fl
i.'.rsi 1913i CXarlotien S7t fftVa*
' ''lf»]* Ropp at al Aani It4*M
i  Utid Tub of Stadf 6r«^
.  .a ( mo) •. nrt>,n9.a or,

Kmnl*»«d Suitta COAtr

r- '• . s». t

U  15 IJ.'i - ^
IS a/B s«
lOl^ «W
9 8/9 1«»9 ̂  »U- ,■

-  toe «w ;-4«c944
t.l. ffupp at all 88ndmu»« tl.Tai 3 3/a'4T0$*9 .478B*tf

• Mm 1 • : ■ ■ ' - T'7»
Sejrt, 10,1?*5 OMtffO OlWWttOJ "
Dae. 4,19« 8 5ft 1193' 10-21-45

7 00 331 4ai9» U-lS-45
33/l3»J\t M IB 7" aSl
9|003,MO C.Tp
1340 Ibf* 33 hrt.
408 I tru 730» 1 3W(Mlt n\-r)i 100« H.T,
ii«' n.r.

^!r

Bir.'aei 0 15
Xi.4 Xaeb 19 90
Sv.d 90 125

Rtek 139 173
Sla*.« i 5heUs 173 323
B(«d Raok 330 340
Stfli* 340 310
Slais 380 400
R*4 Bee* 400 430
Swid 400 400
SUt# 400 549
SV!« ftj fat
SlUfl ero rz;i
5w4 725 7'VJ

715 7D3
3".nd 755 060
SInl8 000 943
3m»4 983 1015
Sli'.r XC13 in-a
S-Jld 1105 1175
Sl-lfl 1175 1190
Swd 119C 1350
"lit« 1350
i—.d X3r.c 1-WO
S'.A ir IJO'J 1V-O
"v.rt 1100 IflS
"S* !.£"« 1411 177C
Ir^3aa S^nd 1770 1074
Sl^d^ rr«8\ 1074 lOGl
Sv.d lf!5l 1992

1 S>ibU» 1953 99M
3354 225S

?"f6n SH«>11 aaos
Sln'.f a 8h>tU» 2303 34ov
8*."ilr Itrs^ MftO 3540
Slndo 4 ShBlll 3M0 374C
S>-lB 3?e« 3740 4045
%1f\o 4025 44 »r;-lr Jrr«m

•f 1 457'}
4$'"9 47C7

Svt
TTTAl rsTT'

477.7 4rn0
}0v2

0^8 47C9t Sjf.is

470 3 5 0 04 95vJ
/-O 4J

<1?

•

0
O
u

07/09/2021



Of? TUflua* Mwnam 9 am
canr» a«t vtrmm
VSLb SXCDRD

Unix go. fte. «tS
Alplo; R.9i
C«?aay
AiAr*»i

Ux%

Zi««tttea
g»ii Kft«
D!ttrte«

XvftS*

Mlt,XUX
C(ra«ao«d
CE&pI«t«j
Tot sSali
Open net
VoldSl
(toek h-oti-un
Trtih

S-jU filter

«u r»u

e&sBO * Ta»TW
vM<«4 Ctftea Ooe^sz^
let Ifia, Cutflaktoa ST. g.V^.
V.1. aqip'*« •! ' Aert* 1I««M
Ua4 bm ef leedy er««k
8 ( xxn) nmr, S15.S Or.
fiWBeree* ^H«a Semtf
*»S» Rtm «% al| &B»4r7lIItt f»Ti«

U , IS
xa 2/8 sot

ueo
t s/l 1988 1930
T  H09 4469
8 V9 iWI 4T(J«*9

S<rrt. 10,1948
Sae. 4,1945

CAiWJ CBSffiBi
0 i/0 Ittsi 10.^1^.43
7 CO 2S| 4n9» lt.!5.4!

as/lOttts « la 7» «5
9,00s,000 c,n
1360 Iba. 33 3ir«.
808 1 VHi 730« I S?K?»ll ̂ frJs
1195* RJT.

10C» H.T.

S ?*.'*ca
Knis.

Sicl
»o«3

ZlL't t oh?l*l
Rsat

Sa.".-
SUta

r.-a .iwlr
SviJ

Sl'.te

31«tc

Hi

sec
25

745

CS

OCC

953

1C15

1125

U73
1190
1250

135?

l4C

Kie
1T7

ICT-i
i-:li
1922
225:
225:
22-.3
3432

3542

3T40

4029
44 30

4B79

47 :t

4; 20

;3C2

S;av<-

14C':

lisa

isu
1770

1074

2401
192:

2259

2243

22G3

MCO

3540
3746
4023

44 2'j

4879

4707

"JdS

0 7 202)

Irekl:

8 SheUl
3fT»a

r-ru-. 5\eU
OlMc t Shelli
S:Alr SrevB
SL^te 4 Shell,
K.-le 3rcvB
Sie.te fhlte

2-.rft;;,rews 12
7! sJrwy SMli

470350049J

07/09/2021



470 3 5 0 04 95>^
WW-2A

(Rev. 6-14) 1). Date: 4/23/2021

2.) Operator's Well Number Riplev 7297

State County Permit

3.) API Well No.: 47- Q35 00495

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name Steven B. Stone

(b) Name
Address

Address 14 Crooked Run Road
i

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name Not operated.

Address

Sandvville. WV 25275
(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name Not applicable.

Address

(c) Name
Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector
Address

Joe Tavlor

1478 Glavlick Road

Riolev. WV 25271

Telephone 304-380-7469

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name Not leased.
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT;
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil and gas

OR

<  Included is the Information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
I certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code 1 have served copies of this notice and

application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)

X  Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)

I have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and I agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the Information is true, accurate and complete.

1 am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.

Columbia Gas Transmission. LLC
RrCerVLL)

Well Operator
By Brad Nelson Offi

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania • Notafy Seal
Elaine Rybskl, Notary Public

Allegheny County
My commission expires May 11.2022

Commission number 1332803

its

Address

Storaae Enaineer
ce of Oii ,-inH r:!pg

455 Racetrack Road

Washington. PA 15301

JUN 0 7 ZQ2f

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Telephone:

Email:

'2J^ day of

724-250-0610

brad nelson@tcenerav.com

yVV uepanment of
Envirnnmpntal Protcotion

Av-*vVl^_L.

My Commission Expires'
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

I 2.0^7
Notary Public

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Ail ̂

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal infomiation, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at
depprivacvofficer@wv.QOV

07/09/2021



•ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

V Complete Items 1,2, and 3.
« Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

■iiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiit
9590 9402 4965 9063 0689 45

7D20 omo DOOl 2393 7219

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-00Q-9053

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

rmD. Is delivery addr^ diifeBnt from item 1? P
If YES, entm" d^lvery ^di^s below: □ No

□ Return Receipt fa*

3. Service Type O f^k^ty Mail Expess®
□ Adult SignaUjre □ Raftered MaS*«
□ Adult Sigru^ Bestrk^ed Delivery O R^^tared MaS Restrict
□ Certified M^I® Deftrery
□ Certified Mail Ftotrteted Delivery □
□ Collect on Delivery ^
□ Collect on Deliv^ R^tricted C^Dvery D Signature Cormrmatlon

isured Mail ^ Signature Confirmation
isured Mail Restricted Dellv^ Restricted Deliv^
jver $500) _

Domestic Return Receipt

07/09/2021



TM

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com^.
nr.]

Extra Services & Fees (check tx>x, add fee
D Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ ^ "
n Return Receipt (el^iJtronic) $ $U«UU i
OCertified Mall Restrtcted Deilv^ $ $f t ^0 |
n ̂uit signature Required $

[]] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
V s *• m

Postage

Total Postage and Fees _ _
$^5.25

StfSManB^Apt No'rb7P0 No'

City, State, ZIP+4

PS Form 3800. April 2015 pSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

07/09/2021



470 35 004 95 ̂
Columbia
Pipeline Group

1700 VlacCorkle Avc. SI-

P.O. Bo.\ 1273

Oliarleston, WV 25325

April 29, 2021

Steven B. Stone

14 Crooked Run Road

Sandyville, WV 25275

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to repair and clean out an existing underground natural gas storage
well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Ripley 7297 (API # 47-
035-00495-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

07/09/2021



'is'io oba^i ms

United States
Postal Service

Sender; Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'

Sca/ Alp/sfyj

^/i9s6i^k, /seiH-

07/09/2021



WW-2A1

(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number Ripiey 7297

4703500495^

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that-

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows;

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
W.E. Hupp, widower et. al. United Fuel Gas Company storage Lease ios2?56-ooa oessa/seg and Lease s&976

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicantforthe proposed well work add ressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas. including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources

• WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Office of Gas
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Iliwn7 9n9
• County Floodplain Coordinator

Department of
The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way ovenides,
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is
initiated.

Columbia Gas Tran^issiQn,J=LC
Well Operator: Brad Nelson c
By: Its: Storage Engineer

07/09/2021



470 35 004 95vJ

\N\N-2B^ Well No. Ripiey7297
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name
Sampling Contractor

Well Operator Not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well.
Address

Telephone

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

« 7 IK,

07/09/2021



WW-9

(5/16)

470 3 5 0 04 95>^
API Number 47 - 035 .OO49SOQ0Q
Operator's Well No. Ripley7297

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF BSVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032

Watershed (HUC 10) Sandy Greek Quadrangle SandyvlHei VW

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes D noJZL
Will a pit be used? Yes No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes JI  I No0. If so, what ml.?_

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a corrq)leted form WW-9-(yp)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821,34-009-23823.34-009-23824,34-105-23619
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9for disposallocation)

■  Other (Ejq^lain Appalachian Water Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Masontown, PA - Permit 2608201

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s).

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Fresh water

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc,

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NaCI, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTGO). HO! acid (stimulation)

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, reirwved offsite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust).

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? H needed: Rumpke Beec^ Hollow Landfill - Wellston. OH

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
WestVirginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

I certify thati understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the dNERAL WATER POLLUTION PMMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the WestVirginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action,

I certify under penalty of law that I have peisonally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application formandall attachments thereto and that, based on n-^ inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible forobtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Nelson

^ RECEIVED
Offire of Oil and Gas

Company Official Title Storage Engineer
TtttN-O? 2021

WV Department of
-Engimafnental Protection

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of Ay i , 20 "2^'

My commission expires S | ^ W ^ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of

Notary rtJiiriieionweolth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seat
Elaine RybsKi, Notary Public

Allegneny County
-Myeommisslon expires May 11.2022

Commlsalon number 1332803
KamKiir Pann<:v/ivanla Association of Notaries

07/09/2021



Form WW-9 4703500495^
Operator's Well No. R'P'ey7297

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed -Q

Lime Tons/acre orto correct to pH J'_

PrevegetationpH

Fertili2»r type 10"10'10

Fertilizer amount

Mulch ^

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type

Annual Rye

lbs/acre

40

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

BIrdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9

Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 lbs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(U W), and area in acres, of the land application area-

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

/"^/or

Title: OOC

Field Reviewed? _) Yes

Date:

JNo

Gas
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Operator's Well No. Ripley7297

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DIPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name' Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Waters hed(HUC IQI: Sandy Greek Quad: SandyvHle, WV

Farm Name: Stone & Heathenngton

1. list the procedures used for the treatmer^t and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids planned to be discharged.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on site, but located within secondary
containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UlC disposal facility.

2, Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above

All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks.
Fluid pumping well service equipment will have secondary containment under all leak paths.
Spill kits will be on site.

3, List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Mud Run is approximately 0.1 mi. to the E.

The closest Well Head Protection Area is 5.2 mi. (WV3301810 - Ravenswood Municipal Water
Works). It is within ZCC (PWSID WV3302713 - SMASON CO PSD-LETART).

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

Gas

0/
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Operator's Well No. Bipley 7297

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used fordeicing orfiil material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the enployees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all Q*P elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction and well servicing equipment will
be monitored and inspected daily for leaks or spills.

Signature: JUH q 7
Gas

mi

Date:
t'on

07/09/2021



WV DEP Reclamation Plan Site Overview I Detail
Ripiey 7297 (API 035-00495)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per VW D6P
guidelines and Columbia's VW Environmental Construction Standards.
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.
- Minor grading and surface matenal to be applied as needed.
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LATITUDE 38° 65'00"

RIPLEY-7297

(47-035-00495)

LAT.38° 53' 23.19"

LON.-81° 41'07.66"

UTM, NAD 83
ZONE 17. METERS

N. 4304768.174

E. 440552.435

WeH-7342

(47-035-00912)

David W. and

Marcella R. Curry
t.m. 27. par. 37
d.b. 419. pg. 963

Steven B. Stens

t.m. 27, par. 34
d.b. 12. pg. 202

26' hickory at
fence comer

"//
Steven B. Stone

t.m. 27. par. 34
d.b. 12. pg. 202

\

h
A/ton S. and

Donna L Bafser

t.m. 27. par. 34.4
d.b. 376, pg. 698

-N79- 21" 27"W 217.80'

^NB6- 24' H'W 174.61"

David W. and

Marceffe R. Curry
tm. 27, par. 21

d.b. 485. pg. 12

WeH-7294

(47-035-00476)

^  ;

-N88* 21' 27'W 316^'

N54* 21" Ziyi 196.00'-
// \

S87'34'57W 2487.28'

516'rabar

wtthcap

6/8'rebar

wfth cap

-SBa* 49' 28"E 75,89'

7.5 LOG.

y  ̂ Mn84- 08' 33"E 48.99'-^
^S4r 58* 30'^«" 265.55' /^y

\\\ ^-S45' 21* 27"E 132.00'^
^N30°56' IS-W 226.5T^^/^
\^S25- 57'J4"E 205.20'
/ ^S39'02'13'E 106.76'

RIPLEY-7297

(47-035-00495)

/ V
old wooden

fence post

Steven B. Stone

t.m. 27, par. 33
death book 12, pg. 202,
deed book 382, pg. 389

U

GRAPHIC SCALE

Jeff W. and

Katbertne L Hupp
t.m. 27. par. 33.6
d.b. 378,1^. 324

Wef/-7344

{47-035-00918)

( + ) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FILE Nn 2101-3079-001-001FILE Nn 2101-3079-001-001

DRAWING No. RIPLEY-7297
SCALE r=200'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY _ll200

(SIGNED)
ROBERT F. THAW PS #965

47
STATE

j JHE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

DRAWING No RiPLEY-7297 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
l"=2nn* KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
1—^ INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

MINIMUM DEGREE OF LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
ACCURACY 1:200 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

PROVEN SOURCE OF ^ -^ (]
ELEVATION TRIMBLE RIO (SIGNED) / S ̂ I—

GPS UNIT ROBERT F. THAW PS #965

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ^<5^ date april i 21
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OPERATOR'S WELL No. _7

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS api well no.
NITRO, WV 47 035 ■

WELL TYPE: 01! GAS LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL sTATE COUNTY
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE JL. DEEP-X SHALLOW

LOCATION; Fl FVATION 604.4 WATER SHFD SANDY CREEK
DISTRICT RAVENSWOOD COUNTY JACKSON
QUADRANGLE SANDYVILLE. WV

SURFACE OWNER STEVEN B. STONE ACREAGE 76.12
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER STEVEN B. AND DEBORAH STONE

LEASE ACRFAGF 55 LEASE NO 1052756-000

PROPOSED WORK: DRILI CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE
STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) REWORK
PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION ORISKANY ESTIMATED DEPTH _4808
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION. LLC DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES AMOS
ADDRESS PO BOX 1273. CHARLESTON. WV ADDRESS 48 COLUMBIA GAS ROAD

25325-1273 SANDYVILLE, WV 25275

DATF APRIL 1 20

035 —

76.12

★  / No. 965
-o I . ST ATE OF /or

21
OPERATOR'S WELL No. 7297
API WELL No.

 00495

COUNTY PERMIT

+/-

g LEASE ACREAGE

P:\2021\2101-3079-001-001 - TC ENERGY - RIPLEY 7297\50-SURVEADWG\RIPLEY-7297-WELL-PLAT.DWG
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25314 TC Energy

May 25, 2021

WV DEP - Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^"^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed is a well work permit application for the following Columbia Gas Transmission existing storage
well:

Ripley 7297 (API 035-00495)

Please return permit to:

Columbia Gas Transmission

48 Columbia Gas Rd

Sandyville, WV 25275
Attn: Jim Amos

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Jim Amos

Team Leader

Well Engineering & Technology
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
Off; 304-373-2412

Mob: 304-483-0073

j ames_amos@tcenergy .com

RECEIVED
Office of O'l

JUN 0 7

WV D(ipantTt«:',r of
Environmental Profe'r.* ■"•n

www.tcenergy.com
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